
NEW STOCK 50

THE CRICKET SOCIETY YEAR BOOK 1946-1960 (14 ITEMS)

A full run of the journal from issue 1946-47 to 1960.

8vo. each c.50pp. Paperback. Many with the bookplate of the cricket writer and
collector Tony Woodhouse. Rusty staples and the occasional crease or mild stain.
Generally very good.

Date 1946-1960
Publisher The Cricket Society
Author THE CRICKET SOCIETY

£95.00

92598

A THANKSGIVING SERVICE FOR THE LIFE AND WORK OF GEORGE COX - CRICKETER
AND MAN OF SUSSEX

A record of the memorial service held in Hove Parish Church on 7 May 1985 in
honour of the great Sussex cricketer and administrator, including transcriptions of the
addresses given by Dennis Silk and the poem by Alan Ross which was read by John
Barclay.

20.5 x 14.5cms. 12pp. Paperback. Minor wear to covers. Good condition.

 

Date 1985
Publisher Sussex Cricket Society

£20.00

92578

FIFTY FIRST DURAND FOOTBALL TOURNAMENT - OFFICIAL SOUVENIR 1953

Official illustrated brochure covering the premier annual Indian football tournament.
Includes list of teams, list of all players, previous winners etc. 

28 x 22cms. 16pp. Paperback. Fixtures neatly annotated with all results inserted in
ink. Light gift inscriptions to cover and first page. A good copy of a rare item.

Date 1953
Publisher New Delhi: The Services Press

£100.00

92527



TRIES AND PREJUDICE - THE AUTOBIOGRAPHY OF ENGLAND'S FIRST MUSLIM RUGBY
INTERNATIONAL

The illustrated rugby league autobiography of the Leeds, London, Huddersfield and
England player who was the first British Asian to represent his country in either code
of rugby.

8vo. 285pp. Paperback. Very good condition. Signed by the author to fly-leaf with
a dedication to Hilary (the MP Hilary Benn, from whose collection the item
comes.)

Date 2009
Publisher Leeds: Scratching Shed Publishing Ltd
Author Ikram BUTT

£25.00

92593

MIKE TYSON V FRANK BRUNO (WORLD HEAVYWEIGHT CHAMPIONSHIP) 1989 BOXING
PROGRAMME

Official programme for the Undisputed Heavyweight fight between Mike Tyson and
Frank Bruno at the Hilton in Las Vegas, on February 25th 1989.

Very good condition.

 

Date 1989

£120.00

92936

GOLF AND TENNIS PHOTOGRAPH ALBUM (AVIEMORE & BEDFORD) 1907-08

Candid photo album of ladies and gentlemen playing golf, tennis and punting in
Aviemore and Bedford in 1907 and 1908. There are around 14 photographs of golf
scenes at a country property near Aviemore as well as 3 tennis scenes from the
same location (and a few general photos). At the end of the album are 3 punting
scenes from the Bedford area, taken the following year (1908). 

Small album containing 24 photos of recreational golfers in Aviemore and Bedford.
Location and dates handwritten to first page. The photographs are in excellent
condition, the album is a little rubbed to edges. 

Date 1907-08

£95.00

93023



JACK HOBBS & DOUGLAS JARDINE (ENGLAND) 1929 CRICKET PHOTOGRAPH

Rare original black and white Press photo of Jardine and  Hobbs walking out to open
the batting for the only time together for England - Sutcliffe being ill - against
Australia in the Fifth Test at Melbourne, Mar 8-16, 1929. They put on 64 (Jardine 19,
Hobbs 142) followed by 1 in the second innings (Jardine 0, Hobbs 65); Hobbs's
century was his fifth at Melbourne, his 12th against Australia, both records for an
Englishman, and furthermore, at 46 years 83 days, he became the oldest centurion
in Ashes history. However, Australia won by 5 wickets as consolation after England
had won the first four Tests.

Two small inked in areas above Hobbs. A superb and historic image of two of
England's greatest cricketers. Mounted, framed and glazed - overall size is 35 x
30cm. 

Date 1929
Author HOBBS, J.B. & JARDINE, D.R.

£300.00

93025

MOSCOW OLYMPICS 1980 FOOTBALL PROGRAMMES X 7 (INCLUDING SYRIA, IRAQ,
SPAIN, EAST GERMANY)

A set of seven football programmes from the Moscow Olympics of 1980, all matches
played in Kyiv. Include Finland v Iraq, East Germany v Algeria, Costa Rica v Iraq,
East Germany v Iraq, East Germany v Spain, Finland v Costa Rica and East
Germany v Syria.

All in very good condition.

Date 1980

£70.00

89765

WILLY MEISL 1958 - HANDWRITTEN NOTE TO DANNY BLANCHFLOWER

Short handwritten note on the back of a compliments slip written by the well-
respected Austrian-Jewish sports journalist Willy Meisl and addressed to Danny
(Blanchflower). He invites Blanchflower to visit him and also says that "I have written
a few lines to your brother. I hope he will recover as quickly as possible - all the best
wishes ...". Jackie Blanchflower was, of course, badly injured in the Munich Air
Disaster and never did recover fully.

10 x 7cm. Rusty paper-clip mark. Good condition.

Date 1958

£35.00

93311



EURO '96 - COLLECTION OF MAGAZINES & SUPPLEMENTS INCLUDING OFFICIAL FA
GUIDE (APPROX. 20 ITEMS)

A nice collection of magazines and brochures relating to the football European
Championships of 1996, including the official FA / BBC 162pp glossy guide plus
supplements from newspapers and publications such as FourFourTwo and Match.

Very good condition.

Date 1996
Publisher Various

£40.00

93070

LA HISTORIA DEL FUTBOL ESPANOL PUESTA AL DIA 1971-2006, NOS.1-35 (35 SEPARATE
ISSUES PLUS SUPPLEMENTS)

Popular booklet series chronicling top-flight league and cup Spanish soccer, covering
seasons 1971/72 to 2005/06 and forming an essential and statistical record profusely
illustrated with thumbnail player portraits. A rare full-run including all supplements,
with each number in its original plastic sleeve. Printed in Spanish.

Each 12 x 9cms and c150pp. Paperback. Very good condition. Over 100 items,
including the supplements.

 

Date 1971-2005
Publisher Zaragoza: Dinamico
Author Tomas TOCINO

£500.00

92460

BOXING RECORD AND FORMULA FOR HEALTH AND HAPPINESS

Illustrated autobiographical booklet by Jimmy Darcy, the great American fighter of
the early 20th century who took on the likes of Dempsey, Tunney and Greb,
including summaries of all his fights and a concluding section offering the author's
formula for health and happiness.

8vo. 46pp. Paperback. Good condition.

Date 1955
Publisher Portland, Oregon: the author
Author Valeri TRAMBITAS (Jimmy DARCY)

£50.00

89569



SONNY LISTON V CASSIUS CLAY 1964 OFFICIAL BOXING PROGRAMME

Official on-site programme for the fight at Miami Beach Convention Hall on February
25th, 1964. One of the most famous fights in history - little more needs to be said.

Very good condition throughout.

Date 1964

£950.00

93330

HARRY ALTHAM TO E.W. SWANTON 1960 AIR MAIL CRICKET LETTER

Original handwritten airmail letter dated January 21st 1960. Sent by Harry Altham to
his fellow cricket historian E. W. Swanton, who was in Trinidad following the England
tour of the West Indies in 1959-60. In the letter he thanks Swanton for an article
written for the Hampshire handbook about Altham. "Thank you, old friend, ...you
know, as well as any man, how much cricket has meant in my life, but only I know
how much more it has given to me than I can ever possibly have given to it." He also
talks a little about the current series in the West Indies. Signed "Harry".

Rough edges where opened with a knife. Good condition. A revealing
communication between two great servants of the sport of cricket.

Date 1960

£110.00

93331

INDIAN SUMMER. AN ACCOUNT OF THE INDIAN TOUR IN ENGLAND 1946

Arlott's first cricket book, an account of the Indian tour of England, 1946.

8vo. 141pp. Text illustrations. Dust wrapper, rubbed to edges with small chip and
tear near head of spine. Good/very good condition. Signed nicely by Arlott to fly-
leaf with the comment "Printed in India - alas!".

Date 1947
Publisher Longmans, Green
Author John ARLOTT

£90.00

93491

LA REINE DES COURTS (DONNAY)

Advertising brochure produced by the Belgian tennis racket makers, Donnay, with
stunning full-page colour illustrations throughout by Anto-Carte.

8vo. 22pp + 6 unnumbered leaves. 10 full-page colour-printed  illustrations,
vignettes. Ring-bound with printed and embossed card covers. VERY SCARCE.

Date c.1928
Publisher Bruxelles: J-E Goossens,
Author Herman CLOSSON

£350.00

92449



AUSTRALIA 1946-47 (2ND ASHES TEST) CRICKET AUTOGRAPHS

A sheet of 12 Australian cricket autographs from 1946. Research suggests that these
were collected during the second Test of the 1946-47 Ashes series, played at
Sydney - the players are Bradman, Hassett, Morris, Tribe, Miller, Johnson, McCool,
Tallon, Toshack, Freer and Barnes with Meuleman as 12th man. Australia won the
match by an innings and 33 runs, with both Bradman and Barnes scoring double
centuries. McCool and Johnson did most of the damage with the ball. Barnes has
hand signed the sheet and not used a stamp, as he so often did.

17 x 13.5cm. A couple of small old tape marks to edges, not affecting autographs.
Light crease to edge. Very good condition.

Date 1946

£320.00

92171

ENGLAND TO AUSTRALIA 1932-33 (BODYLINE SERIES) CRICKET POSTCARD

Original glossy postcard of the England (MCC) team that toured Australia in 1932-33,
better known as the Bodyline series. The image is of the SS Orontes with cameo
portraits and facsimile autographs of all the players around it.

Postally unused. Very good condition.

Date 1932

£58.00

92172

BELGIAN GRAND PRIX 1992 OFFICIAL PROGRAMME (SCHUMACHER'S FIRST WIN)

Official programme for the Belgian Grand Prix held at Spa on the 30th August 1992.
Michael Schumacher won his first of 91 Grand Prix wins.

Very good condition.

Date 1992

£48.00

92222

A. A. LILLEY (WARWICKSHIRE & ENGLAND) 1902 SIGNED CRICKET POSTCARD

Cricket postcard, produced in Berlin. Creases to two corners with some light marks.
Postally used and stamped 1902. Good condition. Signed very nicely by Lilley in
ink to lower white border.

Date 1902
Author LILLEY, ARTHUR FREDERICK AUGUSTUS

£130.00

92306



EUROPEAN FIELDS - THE LANDSCAPE OF LOWER LEAGUE FOOTBALL

Evocative full-page images of 87 lower-league soccer matches from across Europe,
taken by the Dutch photographer Hans van der Meer between 1995 and 2005,
showcasing the poetry and absurdity of games being played in small-town and
remote locations.

Oblong 4to. c200pp. Paperback. Good condition.

 

Date 2006
Publisher Gottingen: SteidlMACK
Author Hans VAN DER MEER

£60.00

91902

THE RING

A poem in two parts satirising gambling practices around horse-racing in the mid-
19th century.

First edition. 8vo. 43pp. Disbound and missing title-page - otherwise complete and in
very good condition. [Hartley 471]

 

Date 1847
Publisher Alfred Robins (printer)
Author John DAVIS

£100.00

89779

MANCHESTER UNTED V LIVERPOOL 1947-48 FOOTBALL PROGRAMME

Official football programme for the FA Cup 4th round match played at Goodison Park
on January 24th 1948. United won 3-0 and went on to win the trophy.

Small nick around staple and light fold. Good/very good condition.

 

Date 1948

£85.00

90611

STATE OF SAO PAULO CRICKET: SEASON 1944

Account of the cricketing season for 1944 in the Brazilian State.

Paperback, 1st edition.  8vo booklet. 32pp. inc. tables and photos. Very good
condition. Scarce.

Date 1944
Publisher State of Sao Paulo Cricket
Author (SAO PAULO CRICKET)

£80.00

92421



WEST AUSTRALIA V VICTORIA 1939 (WACA) CRICKET PROGRAMME

Official souvenir pogramme for the match played at Perth on 4,6,7th March, 1939. T.
Rowlands and K.E. Rigg were the respective captains.

Paperback. 8vo. [16]pp. Ilustrated. Pictorial paper wrappers, very good.

Date 1939

£40.00

92427

SPEAKER'S XI VS GOVT. DEPT'S XI (MALDIVES) 1986 CRICKET PROGRAMME

Rare and unusual brochure for the annual charity match in the Maldives.

Very good condition.

Date 1986

£25.00

92428

FIRST FRENCH GRAND PRIX 1906 - CIRCUIT DE LA SARTHE (19 POSTCARDS)

19 original postcards. Each published by J. Bouveret of Le Mans from photographs
by Maurice-Louis Branger. Includes a map of the circuit and 18 individual drivers
(and cars), including the winner Ferenc Szisz and Albert Clement. The 1906 race
was the first French Grand Prix and was hosted by the Automobile Club de France
(ACF). It was created at the initiative of the French automotive industry as an
alternative to the Gordon Bennett Cup.  

The Clement postcard has an address written to reverse, and a stamp and short note
to front. The Baron de Caters postcard has a long neat message to reverse but has
not been posted. All the others are postally unused and in excellent condition.

Date 1906
Publisher Le Mans: J. Bouveret

£270.00

92004

"THE VALLEY OF PEACE" (CHRISTCHURCH CINEMAS CRICKET CLUB) 1939

History of the Christchurch Cinemas Cricket Club (New Zealand) and their ground
'The Valley of Peace', so called because women were not permitted entrance.
Published on the 10th anniversary of the club, which was founded in 1928.

Paperback. 8vo. 16pp. including black and white photographs. Very good condition.

Date 1939
Publisher Christchuch Cinemas Cricket Club
Author Christchurch Cinemas CC

£65.00

92417



MANCHESTER UNITED SUPPORTERS CLUB MEMORIAL HANDBOOK 1958

Published to commemorate those who died in the Munich air crash of 1958.

Paperback. 8vo. 60pp + wrappers. Illus. Covers are lightly marked with vertical fold.
Good condition.

Date 1958
Publisher Manchester United Supporters' Club
Author (MANCHESTER UNITED FOOTBALL CLUB)

£100.00

92450

ARGYLE ATHLETIC SPORTS (HOME PARK, PLYMOUTH) 1906 PROGRAMME OF EVENTS

Programme of events and entry form for the Argyle Athletic Sports meeting held at
Home Park, Plymouth, on June 4th, 1906. Included cycle and foot races. The entry
form on the reverse is completed in pencil by E.G. "Ted" Butcher, a noted local
athlete who also played rugby for Devon and the Barbarians. The Athletic club had a
lease on Home Park from 1901 but after 1903 it was shared with Plymouth Argyle
football club, who still use the stadium today.

21 x 27cm. Very good condition.

Date 1906

£60.00

92451

CRICKET FOR BEGINNERS

Instructional volume by the great Surrey and England batsman.

First edition. 8vo. 121pp. Illus. Original dust-wrapper, rubbed to edges with a few
chips. Signed and dedicated by Hobbs to fly-leaf. The recipient was Reginald
Downham, a personal friend and neighbour of Hobbs and is signed from "The
Author" - clearly in Hobbs' own handwriting.

Date 1922
Publisher C. Arthur Pearson
Author Jack HOBBS

£100.00

63979

FEET FIRST AGAIN

Football book. The second instalment of Matthews' autobiography taking the story up
to 1952

1st edition. 8vo. 138pp. Photos. Dust wrapper, lightly rubbed. Very good condition.
Signed nicely by Matthews (not dedicated) to title-page.

Date 1952
Publisher Corgi
Author Stanley MATTHEWS

£100.00

84526



MY BOOK OF CRICKET AND CRICKETERS

Account of his early life and impressions on the game.

Small 8vo.141pp. Frontispiece, 9 plates. Gift inscription to front pastedown. Dust-
wrapper, rubbed to edges but complete. Good condition book in a very rare dust-
wrapper.

Date 1927
Publisher Athletic Pubs., Ltd.
Author Patsy HENDREN

£100.00

92529

AUSTRALIA (QUEENSLAND) V NEW ZEALAND 1912 RUGBY LEAGUE PROGRAMME

Official programme for the New Zealand tour of Queensland in 1912. The team
played three matches in one week against Queensland (billed as Australia in the
centre pages), all in Brisbane. The score for the first match is written on the centre
pages, 13-10 to Queensland.

24pp. Staples removed. Score written to centre pages. Very good. Rare

Date 1912

£350.00

92576

NEW SOUTH WALES V ENGLAND 1924 RUGBY LEAGUE PROGRAMME

Official programme for the match at Sydney Cricket Ground, June 9th 1924. This
was the second of three games between the tourists and NSW, won by NSW 33-18.

12pp. A few scattered marks and pencil notes. Small tear to back cover. Good
condition. Scarce.

Date 1924

£165.00

92580


